Southeast Community College (1-3) -vs- Kansas City Kansas Community C (3-1)
11/08/25 at Breidenthal Court - KCKCC

Date: 11/08/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%z:PrB Southeas_t Community Collegg 32 34 66
Site: Breidenthal Court - KCKCC Kansas City Kansas Community C 34 46 80
Southeast Community College 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Arthur Videira * 27 6-8 0-0 1-1 4-2 6 1 2 1 2 2 13
03 Chang Deng i 22 3-7 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 4 1 2 10
01 Marquis Toliver * 28 3-5 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 3 4 2 0 1 9
11  Carson Forsey i 28 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 0 0 1 5
10 Babul Choal * 26 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 1 5
05 Dakarai Davis 23 4-11 3-9 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 11
04  PJ Newbilll 20 3-7 0-1 4-8 2-1 3 2 2 4 0 1 10
24  Lachlin Curtin 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
35 Owen Bawden 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
34 Jamar'i Franklin 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-52 8-22 10-17 7-21 28 19 12 16 3 10 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28 42.86% 6-15 40.00% 2-6 33.33%
Second Half 12-24 50.00% 2-7 28.57% 8-11 72.73%
Total 24-52 46.2% 8-22 36.4% 10-17 58.8%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 3 1st-19:47
Kansas City Kansas Community C 80
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Ta'Veaion Washington * 33 5-6 2-3 3-4 0-6 6 2 4 5 0 2 15
00 Anthony Leonard =3 30 4-10 1-4 2-3 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 11
12 Andrew Tiemeyer * 13 3-5 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 4 1 3 0 2 10
22  Ferdinand Agama =3 27 3-6 0-0 3-5 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 2 9
11 Jameson Fischer * 13 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 3
10  Malik Lewis 26  3-9 0-5 7-8 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 13
02 Ali Booker 27  4-6 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 3 4 1 0 1 11
05 Kamoni Ford 15 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 5
25 Rieal Acin 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Darren McHenry 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 2 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-50 9-20 19-24 5-23 28 18 16 14 0 11 80
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27 48.15% 6-14 42.86% 2-2 100.00%
Second Half 13-23 56.52% 3-6 50.00% 17-22 77.27%
Total 26-50 52.0% 9-20 45.0% 19-24 79.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 32

Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
00:30



Southeast Community College 32

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Arthur Videira 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
3 Chang Deng 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
1 Marquis Toliver 16 2-3 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 4 1 0 1 5
11  Carson Forsey 13 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 3
10  Babul Choal 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
5 Dakarai Davis 12 3-8 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 9
4 PJ Newbilll 10 2-3 0-1 1-4 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 1 5
24  Lachlin Curtin 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
35 Owen Bawden 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34  Jamar'i Franklin 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-28 6-15 2-6 3-10 13 5 7 5 1 7 32
42.9% 40.0% 33.3%
Kansas City Kansas Community C 34
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ta'Veaion Washington 17 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 3 0 0 8
0 Anthony Leonard 14 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
12 Andrew Tiemeyer 9 3-5 2-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 10
22  Ferdinand Agama 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jameson Fischer 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
10  Malik Lewis 9 1-6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
2 Ali Booker 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
5 Kamoni Ford 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 5
25 Rieal Acin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Darren McHenry 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 6-14 2-2 3-14 17 6 9 8 0 3 34

48.1% 42.9% 100.0%



Southeast Community College 34

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44  Arthur Videira 16 5-6 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 1 2 1 2 1 11
3 Chang Deng 12 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 4 0 2 7
1 Marquis Toliver 12 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
11  Carson Forsey 15 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 0 0 0 2
10  Babul Choal 15 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 Dakarai Davis 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
4 PJ Newbilll 10 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 5
24  Lachlin Curtin 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
35 Owen Bawden 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
34  Jamar'i Franklin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-24 2-7 8-11 4-11 15 14 5 11 2 3 34
50.0% 28.6% 72.7%
Kansas City Kansas Community C 46
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Ta'Veaion Washington 16 2-3 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 2 7
0 Anthony Leonard 16 3-6 1-2 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
12 Andrew Tiemeyer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0
22 Ferdinand Agama 14 2-5 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 7
11 Jameson Fischer 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
10  Malik Lewis 17  2-3 0-1 7-8 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0o 11
2 Ali Booker 16 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 6
5 Kamoni Ford 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Rieal Acin 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Darren McHenry 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-23 3-6 17-22 2-9 11 12 7 6 0 8 46
56.5% 50.0% 77.3%



VISITORS: Southeast Community College

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas City Kansas Community C

GOOD 3PTR by FORSEY,CARSON
ASSIST by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by FORSEY,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by FORSEY,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by FORSEY,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by DENG,CHANG
ASSIST by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

STEAL by TOLIVER,MARQUIS
TURNOVER by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

MISS 3PTR by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

BLOCK by DENG,CHANG
REBOUND DEF by FORSEY,CARSON
MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHANG

REBOUND DEF by CHOAL,BABUL
GOOD DUNK by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORSEY,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by NEWBILLL,P]

SUB IN by BAWDEN,OWEN
SUB IN by DAVIS,DAKARAI
SUB OUT by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR

SUB OUT by DENG,CHANG
SUB OUT by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

MISS 3PTR by CHOAL,BABUL

FOUL by BAWDEN,OWEN

TURNOVER by NEWBILLL,P]

REBOUND DEF by CHOAL,BABUL
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V3

H3
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H1

H4

MISS 3PTR by FISCHER,JAMESON

FOUL by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
SUB IN by BOOKER,ALI
SUB OUT by FISCHER,JAMESON

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION
GOOD 3PTR by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
ASSIST by LEONARD,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
MISS JUMPER by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

TURNOVER by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

STEAL by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
ASSIST by BOOKER,ALI

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,ALI

REBOUND DEF by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,ANTHONY

MISS JUMPER by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by MCHENRY,DARREN

SUB IN by LEWIS,MALIK

SUB OUT by AGAMA,FERDINAND

SUB OUT by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
ASSIST by MCHENRY,DARREN

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,MALIK

FOUL by LEWIS,MALIK



MISS FT by NEWBILLL,PJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NEWBILLL,PJ
SUB IN by TOLIVER,MARQUIS
SUB IN by CURTIN,LACHLIN
SUB OUT by FORSEY,CARSON
SUB OUT by CHOAL,BABUL

GOOD LAYUP by CURTIN,LACHLIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DAKARAI
TURNOVER by BAWDEN,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DAKARAIL

REBOUND DEF by TOLIVER,MARQUIS
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DAKARAI
ASSIST by NEWBILLL,PJ

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DAKARAI

GOOD LAYUP by NEWBILLL,P](in the paint)
FOUL by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR'I

SUB OUT by BAWDEN,OWEN

FOUL by NEWBILLL,P]

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DAKARAIL
REBOUND OFF by FRANKLIN,JAMAR'I
MISS LAYUP by FRANKLIN,JAMAR'I

STEAL by DAVIS,DAKARAI
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DAKARAIL
REBOUND OFF by NEWBILLL,PJ
TURNOVER by NEWBILLL,PJ]

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DAKARAI
ASSIST by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DAKARAIL

12:51

9-12

9-14

11-14

11-16

14-16

16-16

16-17
16-18

16-21

19-21

19-23

H3

SUB IN by FISCHER,JAMESON
SUB IN by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
SUB IN by FORD,KAMONI
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION
SUB OUT by BOOKER,ALI
SUB OUT by LEONARD,ANTHONY
H5 GOOD JUMPER by FORD,KAMONI
ASSIST by FISCHER,JAMESON
H3
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MALIK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
H5 GOOD LAYUP by TIEMEYER,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCHENRY,DARREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by LEONARD,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by LEWIS,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,ANTHONY
REBOUND OFF by MCHENRY,DARREN
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MALIK

H2

MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,ANTHONY

SUB IN by BOOKER,ALI
SUB OUT by FISCHER,JAMESON

H1 GOOD FT by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
H2 GOOD FT by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
FOUL by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
SUB IN by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION
SUB OUT by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by FORD,KAMONI
TURNOVER by BOOKER,ALI

STEAL by LEONARD,ANTHONY
H5 GOOD 3PTR by FORD,KAMONI
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
H2

H4 GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,ALI



-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION

07:34 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
STEAL by CURTIN,LACHLIN 07:34
MISS 3PTR by NEWBILLL,PJ 07:14
== REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
07:10 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
STEAL by NEWBILLL,PJ 07:10
GOOD LAYUP by NEWBILLL,PI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:07 21-23 H2
07:07 SUB IN by AGAMA,FERDINAND
07:07 SUB OUT by MCHENRY,DARREN
06:38 21-25 H4 GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,ANTHONY
06:16 FOUL by BOOKER,ALI
06:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS FT by NEWBILLL,PJ 06:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS FT by NEWBILLL,PJ 06:16
== REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
SUB IN by DENG,CHANG 06:16
SUB IN by FORSEY,CARSON 06:16
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAKARAI 06:16
SUB OUT by TOLIVER,MARQUIS 06:16
06:16 SUB IN by LEWIS,MALIK
06:16 SUB OUT by FORD,KAMONI
05:57 21-28 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BOOKER,ALI
== ASSIST by LEWIS,MALIK
MISS LAYUP by FORSEY,CARSON 05:38
== REBOUND DEF by AGAMA,FERDINAND
05:28 21-30 H9 GOOD LAYUP by AGAMA,FERDINAND(in the paint)
== ASSIST by LEONARD,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by FRANKLIN,JAMAR'L 05:08
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TOLIVER,MARQUIS 05:08
SUB IN by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR 05:08
SUB IN by CHOAL,BABUL 05:08
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR'I 05:08
SUB OUT by CURTIN,LACHLIN 05:08
SUB OUT by NEWBILLL,PJ 05:08
04:50 TURNOVER by LEONARD,ANTHONY
04:50 SUB IN by FORD,KAMONI
04:50 SUB OUT by LEONARD,ANTHONY
04:36 FOUL by BOOKER,ALI
MISS FT by TOLIVER,MARQUIS 04:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by TOLIVER,MARQUIS 04:36 22-30 HS8
04:36 SUB IN by FISCHER,JAMESON
04:36 SUB OUT by BOOKER,ALI
FOUL by FRANKLIN,JAMAR'I 04:23
04:15 22-32 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CHOAL,BABUL 04:00 25-32 H7
ASSIST by TOLIVER,MARQUIS --
FOUL by CHOAL,BABUL 03:44
03:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by DAVIS,DAKARAI 03:44
SUB OUT by DENG,CHANG 03:44
03:25 25-34 H9 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,MALIK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TOLIVER,MARQUIS(in the paint) 03:12 27-34 H7
02:45 TURNOVER by LEWIS,MALIK
STEAL by CHOAL,BABUL 02:45
MISS LAYUP by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR 02:33
REBOUND OFF by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DAKARAI 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FORD,KAMONI



STEAL by FORSEY,CARSON
TURNOVER by DAVIS,DAKARAIL

REBOUND DEF by CHOAL,BABUL
SUB IN by DENG,CHANG

SUB OUT by CHOAL,BABUL
MISS 3PTR by FORSEY,CARSON

STEAL by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR

GOOD LAYUP by TOLIVER,MARQUIS(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
SUB IN by NEWBILLL,PJ
SUB OUT by FORSEY,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by TOLIVER,MARQUIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DAKARAIL
ASSIST by NEWBILLL,PJ

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Southeast Community College

32-34

H 2

TURNOVER by FISCHER,JAMESON

STEAL by FORD,KAMONI

MISS JUMPER by FORD,KAMONI
REBOUND OFF by FISCHER,JAMESON
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MALIK

FOUL by FORD,KAMONI

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION
TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

MISS 3PTR by FORD,KAMONI

MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MALIK

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas City Kansas Community C

FOUL by DENG,CHANG
REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHANG
TURNOVER by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

STEAL by DENG,CHANG

GOOD 3PTR by DENG,CHANG
ASSIST by FORSEY,CARSON
TURNOVER by DENG,CHANG

FOUL by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

TURNOVER by CHOAL,BABUL

REBOUND DEF by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR

GOOD LAYUP by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR(in the paint)

ASSIST by FORSEY,CARSON

GOOD JUMPER by CHOAL,BABUL(in the paint)

ASSIST by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR

MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHANG

19:46
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19:29
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19:27
19:12
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18:36
18:36
18:31
18:31
18:31
18:30
18:30
18:14
18:03
17:57

17:45

17:40
17:28

17:13

16:53

35-34

35-36

35-37
35-38

37-38

37-41

39-41

39-43

Vi1

H1

H2
H3

H1

H 4

H2

H 4

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION

STEAL by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
TURNOVER by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by LEONARD,ANTHONY

STEAL by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

GOOD FT by AGAMA,FERDINAND
GOOD FT by AGAMA,FERDINAND

STEAL by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,ANTHONY

FOUL by FISCHER,JAMESON

GOOD 3PTR by FISCHER,JAMESON

ASSIST by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
FOUL by TIEMEYER,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by AGAMA,FERDINAND(in the paint)
ASSIST by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION

REBOUND DEF by AGAMA,FERDINAND



MISS 3PTR by DENG,CHANG

BLOCK by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR
REBOUND DEF by FORSEY,CARSON

SUB IN by FRANKLIN,JAMAR'I
SUB OUT by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR

GOOD 3PTR by TOLIVER,MARQUIS
ASSIST by CHOAL,BABUL
REBOUND DEF by DENG,CHANG

GOOD FT by TOLIVER,MARQUIS
MISS FT by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

MISS JUMPER by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

FOUL by FRANKLIN,JAMAR'I

SUB IN by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR
SUB IN by BAWDEN,OWEN
SUB OUT by CHOAL,BABUL
SUB OUT by FRANKLIN,JAMAR'I
TURNOVER by DENG,CHANG

STEAL by DENG,CHANG

GOOD JUMPER by DENG,CHANG
ASSIST by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR
FOUL by DENG,CHANG

SUB IN by DAVIS,DAKARAI
SUB IN by NEWBILLL,PJ

SUB OUT by FORSEY,CARSON
SUB OUT by DENG,CHANG
TURNOVER by DAVIS,DAKARAIL

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DAKARAI

MISS JUMPER by NEWBILLL,P]

42-43

43-43

43-45

43-47

43-48

45-48

45-49

45-51

45-54

H1

H2

H 4

H5

H3

H4

H 6

H9

FOUL by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
TURNOVER by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
SUB IN by LEWIS,MALIK

SUB OUT by TIEMEYER,ANDREW
FOUL by FISCHER,JAMESON

FOUL by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by AGAMA,FERDINAND

FOUL by FISCHER,JAMESON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by BOOKER,ALI
SUB OUT by FISCHER,JAMESON

MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,ANTHONY
FOUL by BOOKER,ALI

REBOUND DEF by MCHENRY,DARREN

SUB IN by MCHENRY,DARREN

SUB OUT by AGAMA,FERDINAND

GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,ALI

GOOI? LAYUP by LEONARD,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by BOOKER,ALI

GOOD FT by LEONARD,ANTHONY

STEAL by MCHENRY,DARREN
TURNOVER by MCHENRY,DARREN

MISS FT by LEONARD,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LEONARD,ANTHONY

STEAL by MCHENRY,DARREN

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

ASSIST by LEONARD,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD,ANTHONY
ASSIST by BOOKER,ALI



REBOUND OFF by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,DAKARAIL 11:35
== REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,ALI
11:22 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION(in the paint)

11:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by FORSEY,CARSON 11:22
SUB IN by CHOAL,BABUL 11:22
SUB OUT by BAWDEN,OWEN 11:22
SUB OUT by TOLIVER,MARQUIS 11:22

11:05 FOUL by LEWIS,MALIK
GOOD FT by NEWBILLL,P] 11:04 46-56 H 10
MISS FT by NEWBILLL,P] 11:03

- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:52 MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,ALI
BLOCK by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR 10:52
REBOUND DEF by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR --
MISS LAYUP by NEWBILLL,P] 10:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by NEWBILLL,P] 10:42

10:15 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION
GOOD LAYUP by FORSEY,CARSON(in the paint) 09:49 48-56 H 8

09:49 SUB IN by ACIN,RIEAL

09:49 SUB IN by FORD,KAMONI

09:49 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

09:49 SUB OUT by LEONARD,ANTHONY
FOUL by DAVIS,DAKARAI 09:33

09:32 48-57 HO9 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MALIK

09:31 MISS FT by LEWIS,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by CHOAL,BABUL ==
MISS LAYUP by NEWBILLL,PJ 09:20
REBOUND OFF by NEWBILLL,PJ ==

09:18 FOUL by MCHENRY,DARREN
GOOD FT by NEWBILLL,PJ 09:18 49-57 HS8
GOOD FT by NEWBILLL,PJ 09:18 50-57 H7
09:03 TURNOVER by MCHENRY,DARREN
09:03 SUB IN by AGAMA,FERDINAND
09:03 SUB OUT by MCHENRY,DARREN
GOOD JUMPER by NEWBILLL,PJ 08:39 52-57 HS5

08:17 52-60 HS8 GOOD 3PTR by ACIN,RIEAL
-- ASSIST by BOOKER,ALI

MISS JUMPER by CHOAL,BABUL 07:59
REBOUND OFF by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR --
GOOD TIPIN by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR(in the paint) 07:59 54-60 H6
07:37 MISS JUMPER by AGAMA,FERDINAND

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MALIK
07:36 54-62 H8 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,MALIK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DAKARAI(in the paint) 07:23 56-62 H6
07:05 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by NEWBILLL,PJ =
MISS LAYUP by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR 06:52
REBOUND OFF by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR -
GOOD LAYUP by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR(in the paint) 06:50 58-62 H4
06:50 FOUL by AGAMA,FERDINAND
06:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR 06:50 59-62 H3
SUB IN by BAWDEN,OWEN 06:50
SUB IN by CURTIN,LACHLIN 06:50
SUB OUT by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR 06:50
SUB OUT by CHOAL,BABUL 06:50
06:31 MISS JUMPER by AGAMA,FERDINAND

REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
06:31 SUB IN by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION



06:31 SUB IN by LEONARD,ANTHONY

06:31 SUB OUT by ACIN,RIEAL

06:31 SUB OUT by FORD,KAMONI
TURNOVER by NEWBILLL,P] 06:13

06:13 STEAL by BOOKER,ALI

06:07 59-64 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER,ALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by NEWBILLL,P] 05:54

05:54 STEAL by AGAMA,FERDINAND
FOUL by BAWDEN,OWEN 05:32

05:32 59-65 H6 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MALIK
05:32 59-66 H7 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MALIK

SUB IN by DENG,CHANG 05:32
SUB OUT by NEWBILLL,PJ] 05:32
05:16 FOUL by AGAMA,FERDINAND
MISS FT by CURTIN,LACHLIN 05:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CURTIN,LACHLIN 05:16 60-66 H6
SUB IN by TOLIVER,MARQUIS 05:16
SUB OUT by FORSEY,CARSON 05:16
FOUL by DAVIS,DAKARAI 05:05
05:05 60-67 H7 GOOD FT by AGAMA,FERDINAND
05:05 MISS FT by AGAMA,FERDINAND
REBOUND DEF by CURTIN,LACHLIN ==
TURNOVER by BAWDEN,OWEN 04:52
04:52 STEAL by AGAMA,FERDINAND
FOUL by DENG,CHANG 04:52
04:52 MISS FT by AGAMA,FERDINAND
REBOUND DEF by CURTIN,LACHLIN --
SUB IN by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR 04:52
SUB OUT by BAWDEN,OWEN 04:52
TURNOVER by DENG,CHANG 04:42
04:23 MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,ANTHONY
== REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,MALIK
FOUL by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR 04:23

04:23 60-68 HS8 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MALIK
04:23 60-69 H9 GOOD FT by LEWIS,MALIK

SUB IN by NEWBILLL,PJ 04:23
SUB IN by CHOAL,BABUL 04:23
SUB OUT by CURTIN,LACHLIN 04:23
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DAKARAI 04:23
GOOD LAYUP by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR(in the paint) 04:01 62-69 H7
03:30 62-71 H9 GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,ALI
03:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CHOAL,BABUL 02:58
= REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,ANTHONY
02:41 TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
STEAL by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR 02:41
TURNOVER by DENG,CHANG 02:26
SUB IN by FORSEY,CARSON 02:26
SUB OUT by NEWBILLL,P] 02:26

GOOD JUMPER by AGAMA,FERDINAND(fastbreak)(in the
02:17 62-73 H 11 paint)

-- ASSIST by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION

SUB IN by DAVIS,DAKARAI 02:09
SUB OUT by TOLIVER,MARQUIS 02:09
GOOD LAYUP by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR(in the paint) 02:01 64-73 HO9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01
02:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL by FORSEY,CARSON 01:51

01:51 64-74 H 10 GOOD FT by BOOKER,ALI

01:51 64-75 H 11 GOOD FT by BOOKER,ALI

01:40 FOUL by WASHINGTON,TA'VEAION
GOOD FT by DENG,CHANG 01:40 65-75 H 10



GOOD FT by DENG,CHANG
SUB IN by NEWBILLL,P]

SUB OUT by DENG,CHANG
FOUL by FORSEY,CARSON

SUB IN by DENG,CHANG
SUB OUT by NEWBILLL,PJ]
MISS JUMPER by DENG,CHANG

FOUL by TOLIVER,MARQUIS

TURNOVER by VIDEIRA,ARTHUR
FOUL by FORSEY,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:40
01:40
01:40
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:28
01:00

00:45
00:45

00:45
00:35
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:18

66-75

66-76
66-77

66-78

66-79
66-80

H9

H 10
H11

H 13
H 14

GOOD FT by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON, TA'VEAION

GOOD FT by LEWIS,MALIK
GOOD FT by LEWIS,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by FISCHER,JAMESON



